Abslract of Votes Cast
In the Precincts of the City of Vadnais Heights
State of Minnesota
atthe STATE GENERAL ELECTION
Held Tuesday, November 8, 2016

as compiled from the official returns.
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Summary of Totals
City of Vadnals Helghts

Tuesday, November 8, 2016 STATE GENERAL ELECTION

Number of parsons reglstered as of 7 a.m.

Number of persons reglstered on Election Day

Number of accepted regular, military, and overseas absentee ballots and mail ballots

Number of federal office only absentee ballots
Number of presidentlal absentee ballots

Total number of persons voling

Summary of Totals
Clty of Vadnals Helghts

8368
690
2108

7658

Tuesday, November 8, 2016 STATE GENERAL ELECTION

KEY TO PARTY ABBREVIATIONS

NP - Nonpartisan

Mayor (Vadnals Heights}
NP NP
Chuck Velasquez Bob Fletcher
1879 4510
Council Member (Vadnais Heights) (Elect 2)
NP NP
Heidi Gunderson Greg Urban
4092 2385
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wi
WRITE-IN"*
89

NP
Cralg Johnson
3234

Wi
WRITE-IN**
118
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Precinct

62 1660 : VADNAIS HEIGHTS P-1
62 1670 : VADNAIS HEIGHTS P-2
62 1680 : VADNAIS HEIGHTS P-3
62 1690 : VADNAIS HEIGHTS P-4
Cily of Vadnais Heights Total:

Detail of Eleclion Resulls
City of Vadnais Heights

Tuesday, November 8, 2016 STATE GENERAL ELECTION

Persons Registered
as of 7 AM.

1676
2472
2079
2134
8358

Persons Reglstered
on Election Day
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98
150
129
313
690

Total Number of
Persons Voting

1857
2304
1885
1912
7658



Detall of Election Results
Clty of Vadnals Helghts
Tuesday, November 8, 2016 STATE GENERAL ELECTION

Office Title: Mayor (Vadnals Heights)

Precinct NP NP Wi

Chuck Velasquez Bob Fletcher WRITE-IN**
62 1660 : VADNAIS HEIGHTS P-1 362 930 ]
62 1670 : VADNAIS HEIGHTS P-2 586 1337 29
62 1680 : VADNAIS HEIGHTS P-3 452 1142 18
62 1690 : VADNAIS HEIGHTS P4 479 1101 13
Total: 1879 4510 69

Office Title: Councll Member (Vadnais Heights) (Elect 2)

Pracinct NP NP NP Wi

Heidi Gunderson Greg Urban Craig Johnson WRITE-IN**
62 1660 ' VADNAIS HEIGHTS P-1 830 473 676 23
62 1670 : VADNAIS HEIGHTS P-2 1264 746 984 35
62 1680 : VADNAIS HEIGHTS P-3 1040 648 786 32
62 1690 : VADNAIS HEIGHTS P-4 958 518 788 28
Total: 4092 2385 3234 118
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We, the legally constituted county canvassing board, certify that we have herein specified the names of the persons receiving votes and the number of votes received by each
office voted on, and have specified the number of votes for and against each question voted on, at the STATE GENERAL ELECTION held on Tuesday, November 8, 2016

As appears by Lhe retums of the eleclion pracinels voting in this election, duly returned lo, filed, opened, and canvassed, and now remaining on file in the office of the City of
N\fadnals Heights Clerk. Witness our official signature at &Bdnm.h_\iﬂ_sbis_ in_ [2owvyce 5 County this ‘ \p -t~ dayof
avzenkay, 20186

Member of canvassing board

Meamber of canvassing boa

Member of canvassing board /

Member of canvassing board

Member of canvassing board

Member of canvassing board
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State of Minnesota
Clty of Vadnals Heights

L eas i wd— Son Clerk of the Clty of Vadnals Helghts do hereby certify the within and foregolng 5 pages to be
a full and correct copy of the original abstract and return of the votes cast in the City of Vednals Helghts STATE GENERAL ELECTION held on Tuesday, November 8, 2016,

Witnes: tha anfl official saal of office this flot™ day of Nﬁwmb‘ll’ 20186.
7 = —
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