Abstract of Votes Cast In the Precincts of the City of Vadnais Heights State of Minnesota at the STATE GENERAL ELECTION Held Tuesday, November 8, 2016

as compiled from the official returns,

.

.

Abstract print version 16801, generated 11/14/2016 9:14:07 AM

Summary of Totals City of Vadnals Helghts Tuesday, November 8, 2016 STATE GENERAL ELECTION

Number of persons registered as of 7 a,m,	8358
Number of persons registered on Election Day	690
Number of accepted regular, military, and overseas absentee ballots and mail ballots	2108
Number of federal office only absentee ballots	9
Number of presidential absentee ballots	0
Total number of persons voting	7658

Summary of Totals Cily of Vadnals Heights Tuesday, November 8, 2016 STATE GENERAL ELECTION

KEY TO PARTY ABBREVIATIONS

NP - Nonpartisan

Mayor (Vadnals Heights)

NP Chuck Velasquez 1879

NP Bob Fletcher 4510

WI WRITE-IN** 69

Council Member (Vadnais Heights) (Elect 2)

NP Heidi Gunderson 4092

NP Greg Urban 2385

NP Cralg Johnson 3234

WI WRITE-IN** 118

Abstract print version 16801, generated 11/14/2016 9:14:07 AM

Page 1 of 5

Detail of Election Results City of Vadnais Heights Tuesday, November 8, 2016 STATE GENERAL ELECTION

Precinct	Persons Registered as of 7 A.M.	Persons Registered on Election Day	Total Number of Persons Voting
62 1660 : VADNAIS HEIGHTS P-1	1676	98	1557
62 1670 : VADNAIS HEIGHTS P-2	2472	150	2304
62 1680 : VADNAIS HEIGHTS P-3	2079	129	1885
62 1690 : VADNAIS HEIGHTS P-4	2131	313	1912
Cily of Vadnais Heights Total:	8358	690	7658

Detail of Election Results City of Vadnals Helghts Tuesday, November 8, 2016 STATE GENERAL ELECTION

Office Title: Mayor (Vadnals Heights)

Precinct	NP Chuck Velasquez	NP Bob Fletcher	WI WRITE-IN**
62 1660 : VADNAIS HEIGHTS P-1	362	930	9
62 1670 : VADNAIS HEIGHTS P-2	586	1337	29
62 1680 :: VADNAIS HEIGHTS P-3	452	1142	18
62 1690 : VADNAIS HEIGHTS P-4	479	1101	13
Total:	1879	4510	69

Office Title: Council Member (Vadnais Heights) (Elect 2)

Precinct	NP Heidi Gunderson	NP Greg Urban	NP Craig Johnson	WI WRITE-IN**
62 1660 VADNAIS HEIGHTS P-1	830	473	676	23
62 1670 : VADNAIS HEIGHTS P-2	1264	746	984	35
62 1680 VADNAIS HEIGHTS P-3	1040	648	786	32
62 1690 : VADNAIS HEIGHTS P-4	958	518	788	28
Total:	4092	2385	3234	118

	We, the legally constituted county canvassing board, certify that we have herein specified the names of the persons receiving votes and the number of votes received by eac office voted on, and have specified the number of votes for and against each question voted on, at the STATE GENERAL ELECTION held on Tuesday, November 8, 2016
N	As appears by the returns of the election precincts voting in this election, duly returned to, filed, opened, and canvassed, and now remaining on file in the office of the City of Vadnais Heights Clerk. Witness our official signature at Vadnais Heights in 120msey County this 10th day of 2018.
	Member of canvasaring board
	Jan & Dage
	Member of carivassing board
	Member of canvassing board
	Bolt Flotlar
	Member of canvassing board
	Member of canvassing board
	Member of canvassing board

State of Minnesota City of Vadnals Heigh	ts				
	Watson	Clerk of the City of Vadnals Heights do hereby ce	artify the within and foregoing	5 18	aes to be
a full and correct copy	of the original abstract and i	eturn of the votes cast in the City of Vadnais Heights STATE GE			
Witness my hand and	official seal of office this	oth day of November, 2016.			
IC-VV	n				